

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1	67725P	Panel, Cabinet Front - Pewter	1
2	23477	Shield, Top Thermo	1
3	67967B	Cabinet, Left	1
4	67968B	Frame, Door	1
5	67969B	Door, Cabinet	1
6	89065	Hinge, Door	4
7	89635	Knob, Door	1
8	83093	Latch, Spring	1
9	83005	#10-24 x 1/2 Machine Screw, PH HD	2
10	69557B	Back, Cabinet	1
11	21063	Brace, Back	2
12	67966B	Top, Cabinet	1
13	21593	Support, Hinge	1
14	83833	Clip, Hinge	1
15	67743	Assy., Thermostat	1
16	69271	Chain & Hook Assembly	1
17	851886	Plate, Control Panel - Wonderluxe	1
18	89687	Knob, Thermostat	1

INTERIOR PARTS

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1	67859	Weldment, Base	1
2	22030	Shield, Second Heat (Included w/ 67859)	1
3	22110	Shield, Heat (Included w/ 67859)	1
4	68619	Assy., Heat Jacket	1
5	88032	Gasket, Flue Collar	1
6	40246	Collar, Flue	1
7	22090	Curtain, Smoke	1
8	22171	Clip, Smoke Curtain	2
9	40075	Frame, Draft Damper	1
10	67132	Damper, Draft Control	1
11	25550	Pin, Draft Damper	1
12	83890	Clip, Push	1
13	40100	Liner, Front/Back	3
14	22536	Support, Grate	2
15	40102	Grate, Frame	1
16	40101	Grate, Coal	1
17	40045	Shaker	1
18	40132	Retainer, Brick	2
19	89066	Firebrick (4.5" x 9" x 1.25")	10
20	891940	Assy., Feed Door (Complete)	1
	40199	Feed Door - Casting Only	1

21	88033	Rope Gasket, 3/8"	3.75 ft.
22	891941	Assy., Ash Door (Complete)	
23	88033	Rope Gasket, 3/8"	2.42 ft.
24	83872	Pin, Door - Short	1
25	23441	Pin, Door - Long	1
26	83102	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.25" CS, Slotted Hd.	2
27	40056	Wheel, Draft	2
28	83415	Nut, 1/4-20 Jam	2
29	25201	Flame Shield, Washer	2
30	83250	Kep Nut, 1/4-20	4
31	40509	Handle, Door	2
32	89523	Handle, Drop Wood	1
33	22434	Latch, Door (2-Step)	1
34	83045	Washer, Flat	2
35	83273	Washer, Spacer	1
36	22108	Latch, Door (Door Stop)	1
37	23474	Liner, Top	1
38	67444	Ash Pan	1